HFX
HEAVY DUTY ATTACK/SUPPLY HOSE
M-18
HFX - Type HFX
Extruded Nitrile Rubber Attack/Supply Hose
Snap-tite HFX is a nitrile thru-the-weave, rubber covered fire hose that utilizes both
polyester and nylon yarn in the reinforcing jacket. Under pressure, the polyester
keeps the hose from “snaking” where the nylon allows for controlled dilation, reducing

 LENGTH  SIZE TYPE MATERIAL
Part Number Example: HFX40X50Y40S = HFX Hose, 4” ID by 50’ Length, Yellow, 4” Aluminum Storz Coupling
How to Order
HFX 40X50 Y 40 S
HFX 10 = 1” 50 = 50’ Y = Yellow 10 = 1” N = NH Blank= UL=UL
  15 = 1-1/2” 100 = 100’ R = Red 15 = 1-1/2” I = IPT Aluminum Labeled
  17 = 1-3/4”  O = Orange 20 = 2” S = Storz BR=Brass UC=UL
  20 = 2”  K = Black 25 = 2-1/2”  Rocker Lug Canada
  25 = 2-1/2”   30 = 3”  BP=Brass Labeled
  30 = 3”   35 = 3-1/2”  Pin Lug
  40 = 4”   40 = 4”
  50 = 5”   45 = 4-1/2”
  60 = 6”   50 = 5”
     60 = 6”
Polyester/Nylon
Fabric Reinforcement
Nitrile Rubber
Thru-the-Weave
Construction:
 Extruded Nitrile Cover/Liner
 Polyester/Nylon Reinforcement
Temperature Range:
 -5° to 200°F (-20° to 95°C)
Couplings Available:
 Aluminum or Brass NH/NST
 or IPT Threaded & Aluminum
 Storz options
Approvals:
 Most sizes UL and ULC
 (UL Canada) listed
Hose Colors:
ATTACK
SUPPLY
SOFT SUCTION
M-19
 SIZE SERVICE PROOF BURST WEIGHT FLAT HOSE BED BOWL CERTIFICATION
  TEST TEST  (For 50’ Coupled) WIDTH Volume (100’) SIZE AVAILABLE
  PSI (kPa) PSI (kPa) PSI (kPa) LBS (KG) IN FT3 IN
 1” 300 (2070) 600 (4140) 900 (6200) 8 (3.6) 1.75 1.0 1-3/16
 1-1/2” 300 (2070) 600 (4140) 900 (6200) 13 (5.9) 2.75 2.5 1-13/16 UL, UC